AT24C21
2-Wire
Serial CMOS
E2PROM
1K (128 x 8)
Features
• 2-Wire Serial Interface
• DDC1/ DDC2 Interface Compliant for Monitor Identification

fMAX
(kHz)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 4 400 AT24C21-10PC-2.5 8P3 Commercial
AT24C21-10SC-2.5 8S1 (0°C to 70°C)
3000 4 400 AT24C21-10PI-2.5 8P3 Industrial
AT24C21-10SI-2.5 8S1 (-40°C to 85°C)
Ordering Information
Package Type
8P3 8 Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8 Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
Options
-2.5 Low Voltage (2.5V to 5.5V)
2-24 AT24C21